



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17301/2024**

**INDERJIT SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Tarun Khanna, Advocate.**

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Kapil Dutta and Mr. Vansh Luthra, Advocates.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

**%**

**16.12.2024**

**CM APPL. 73635/2024 (for exemption)**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 17301/2024**

Issue notice. Mr. Kapil Dutta, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

Status report or counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 27.03.2025.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**DECEMBER 16, 2024**

**SS/AD/**