



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17301/2024**

INDERJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Standing Counsel
for MCD (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

1. Counter-affidavit filed on behalf of MCD is on record.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four (4) weeks.
3. List on 27th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

at