



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17301/2024**

INDERJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Khanna, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocate for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Rejoinder is stated to have been filed on behalf of the petitioner.
- 1.1 The same is not on record.
- 1.2 Delay, if any, in filing the rejoinder is condoned.
- 1.3 Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.
2. List on 28th September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Vivek/-